Memorandum of Understanding

between

Rambhai Barni Rajabhat University, Kingdom of
Thailand
and

Qufu Normal University, People’s Republic of China

A5 i i o
FIE IR R R RS
HAE N RARIE i B IMR



This memorandum of understanding is made at Rambhai Barni Rajabhat
University located at 41 Moo 5 Thachang Subdistrict, Muang District,
Chanthaburi Province on 10th April 2024 between Rambhai Barni Rajabhat
University by Assistant Professor Waigoon Tongaram holding the position of
president of Rambhai Barni Rajabhat University, which hereafter in this
memorandum will be referred to as "RBRU" and Qufu Normal university
located at 57 Jingxuan West Road, Qufu, Shandong, People’s Republic of
China by Zhang Honghai holding the position of president of Qufu Normal
University, which hereafter in this memorandum will be referred to as
"QFNU".

= E 2 FKFALF RAT X Muang X Thachang #73% 41 Moo
5F. ZmEREXAY (UTEAERRBRU”) & K& AKX Waigoon
Tongaram; 8 B Jfis K% (UL THAQFNU”) [y Fhde A B £40EH
RE s EFRER 7S, ERREANKEE. K7 T 2024 4 4
A 10 B BT R &5 K.

1.Objectives
To strengthen a good relationship between the two parties and to extend
cooperation on academic exchange, research, and other areas, therefore both

parties agree to create cooperation for mutual benefits.

1. B A%
ATMBEXFZEHBREXR, ¥ AEZRAIK. FLEHS
NEYE, RELEBFEN, NHARZEITLIEXEZ.

2.Scope




The scope of cooperation includes any projects organized by each party
according to demand and action ability in order to make this cooperation
successful by co-determining specific details within the scope of authority
determined by each party without breaking the related laws, ministerial
regulations, rules, regulations and announcements. Any projects defined in
this memorandum of understanding must depend on the agreement of both
parties to promote and support the actions between RBRU and QFNU as

follows:

2.56 B

BAEEAFRMRFE. AEFEHART, REFK, *H
KR EHTE A, BHMRELKSIERE, EEHEEEAT,
ERAE. RAREARTENEAERYT, REFELFFIRATHE,
AATEATHE SN, UWRHAR T ESET A, BEREELT:

2.1) Preparation of dual degree or joint degree or any other degrees
2.1) WFELIREREREHFIE 61E.

2.2) Exchange of students and education personnel

22) FAEFERA THMET.

2.3) Development of students and education personnel

23) FAMBRA THF IR,

2.4) Exchange of knowledge and educational technology

24) FAERAMEFTT AL

2.5) Organization of other activities

2.5) HAM AT AIEDE .



3.Duration and Amendment of Memorandum of Understanding

This memorandum of understanding will be in effect from 10th April
2024 to 10th April 2029. Amending, changing, adding, cutting, or cancelling
any contents in this memorandum of understanding can be done by either
party provided that written notice to the other party is made in advance not
less than 30 (thirty) days and creating an amended memorandum attached to

this memorandum of understanding.

3RAR A S K B RAET

RERERTHT 2024454 F 10 5 £ 20294 4 A 10 H £%.
ET—FHATHEIT. ERk. Fo. MEBRICYAREE ST B G
MAZ, WHEER, FRWI0RAZR AL EPEAL, FHT4
HEEEEX.

4. Termination of Memorandum of Understanding
[f either party wishes to terminate this memorandum of understanding,
either party is required to notify the other party in writing in advance not less
than 180 (one hundred eighty) days. If there are any projects in progress under
this memorandum of understanding, such projects will be able to continue

until completion within the period specified in the projects.

4F AT KL

WMRMEM T HEALRERESE, FRWISOAUBEHR
WA =TT WARBERATRDN, THHARYANLEHE TR
SEW B HAT, EEEEFE TK.



This memorandum of understanding is made in two duplicates with
identical contents. Both parties have thoroughly read and understood the
contents, therefore their signature and seal (if any) will be added before
witnesses, and each party will keep one issue for each side. This

memorandum of understanding shall come into effect from the date of joint

signing.

RFRESK AR, WEHRE. X7 LReWiErEmT
WA, RARET, FATEITATERIN. RTEFHEFE LR

For RBRU For QFNU
: i B 58 K F

P

-~
.,
Q‘\
%,
_"'»

R || |
A MY .
S [Tty
VAT Vo i
7N J’ﬁ ) fj 3
I~ s 4 b |







